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MICHIGAN BOARD OF NURSING APPROVED EDUCATION PROGRAMS 
REGISTERED NURSE PROGRAMS 

BACCALAUREATE DEGREE 
 

Alma College, School of Nursing 614 W. Superior, Alma 48801 
Andrews University, School of Nursing 8745 University Blvd., Berrien Springs 49104 
Baker College – Auburn Hills, School of Nursing 1500 University Drive, Auburn Hills 48326 
Baker College - Cadillac, School of Nursing 9600 13th Street, Cadillac 49601 
Baker College - Clinton Township, School of Nursing 34950 Little Mack Avenue, Clinton Township 48035 
Baker College – Flint, School of Nursing 1050 Bristol Road, Flint 48507 
Baker College - Jackson, School of Nursing 2800 Springport Road, Jackson, 49202 
Baker College - Muskegon, School of Nursing 1903 Marquette Avenue, Muskegon 49442-1490 
Baker College – Owosso, School of Nursing 1020 Washington Street, Owosso 48867 
Calvin College, School of Nursing 3201 Burton Street, SE, Grand Rapids 49546 
Chamberlain College of Nursing 200 Kirts Boulevard, Troy 48084 
Concordia University 4090 Geddes Road, Ann Arbor, 48105 
Davenport University – Grand Rapids, Mable Engle School of Nursing 6191 Kraft Avenue, Grand Rapids 49512 
Davenport University – Lansing, School of Nursing 200 Grand Avenue, Lansing, 48933 
Davenport University - Midland, School of Nursing 3555 East Patrick Road, Midland 48642 
Davenport University – Warren, School of Nursing 27650 Dequindre Road, Warren 48092 
Eastern Michigan University, School of Nursing 311 Marshall, Ypsilanti 48197 
Ferris State University, School of Nursing 200 Ferris Drive, Big Rapids 49307 
Finlandia University, Department of Nursing 601 Quincy Street, Hancock, 49930 
Grand Valley State University, Kirkhof School of Nursing 301 Michigan Street NE, Grand Rapids 49503 
Hope College, School of Nursing 35 E. 12th Street, Holland 49423 
Lake Superior State University, School of Nursing 650 Easterday Avenue, Sault Ste. Marie 49783 
Madonna University, School of Nursing 36600 Schoolcraft Road, Livonia 48150 
Michigan State University, School of Nursing A230 Life Sciences Bldg., East Lansing 48824 
Northern Michigan University, School of Nursing 1401 Presque Isle Avenue, Marquette 49855 
Oakland University, School of Nursing 2200 North Squirrel Road, Rochester 48309 
Rochester College, School of Nursing 800 West Avon Road, Rochester Hills 48307 
Saginaw Valley State University, Crystal M. Lange College of Nursing and Health Ser. 7400 Bay Road, University Center 48710 
Siena Heights University, School of Nursing 1247 E. Siena Heights Drive, Adrian 49221 
South University, School of Nursing 41555 Twelve Mile Road, Novi, 48377 
Spring Arbor University, School of Nursing 106 E. Main Street, Spring Arbor, Michigan 49283 
University of Detroit-Mercy, McAuley School of Nursing 4100 West McNichols Road, Detroit 48221 
University of Michigan – Ann Arbor, School of Nursing- Ann Arbor 400 N. Ingalls, #1320, Ann Arbor 48103 
University of Michigan - Flint, School of Nursing 303 E. Kearsley, Rm 516 CROB, Flint 48502 
Wayne State University, College of Nursing 5557 Cass Avenue, Detroit 48202 
Western Michigan University, Bronson School of Nursing 1903 W. Michigan Avenue, Kalamazoo 49008 

 
 

ASSOCIATE DEGREE 
 

Alpena Community College, School of Nursing 665 Johnson Street, Alpena 49707 
Baker College - Allen Park, School of Nursing 4500 Enterprise Drive, Allen Park 48101 
Baker College - Auburn Hills, School of Nursing 1500 University Drive, Auburn Hills 48326 
Baker College - Flint, School of Nursing 1050 West Bristol Road, Flint 48507-5508 
Bay de Noc Community College, School of Nursing 2001 N. Lincoln Road, Escanaba 49829 
Delta College, School of Nursing 1961 Delta Road, University Center 48710 
Glen Oaks Community College, School of Nursing Education 62249 Shimmel Road, Centreville 49032 
Gogebic Community College, School of Nursing E4946 Jackson Road, Ironwood 49938 
Grand Rapids Community College, School of Nursing 143 Bostwick Avenue, NE, Grand Rapids 49503 
Henry Ford Community College, School of Nursing 3601 Schaefer Road Building B, Dearborn 48126 
ITT – Canton, School of Nursing 1905 South Haggerty Road, Canton 48188 
Jackson Community College, School of Nursing 2111 Emmons Road, Jackson 49201 
Kalamazoo Valley Community College, School of Nursing 6767 West O Avenue, Kalamazoo 49009 
Kellogg Community College, School of Nursing 450 North Avenue, Battle Creek 49017 
Kirtland Community College, School of Nursing 4800 W. 4 Mile Road Grayling 49738 
Lake Michigan College, School of Nursing 2755 E. Napier Avenue, Benton Harbor 49022 
Lansing Community College, School of Nursing P.O. Box 40010, Lansing 48933  
Macomb County Community College, School of Nursing 44575 Garfield Road, Mt. Clemens 48044 
Mid-Michigan Community College, School of Nursing 1375 South Clare Avenue, Harrison 48625 
Monroe County Community College, School of Nursing 1555 Raisinville Road, Monroe 48161 
Montcalm Community College, School of Nursing 2800 College Drive, Sidney 48885 
Mott Community College, School of Nursing 1401 East Court Street, Flint 48503 
Muskegon Community College, School of Nursing 221 South Quarterline Road, Muskegon 49442 
North Central Michigan College, School of Nursing 1515 Howard Street, Petoskey 49770 
Northwestern Michigan College, School of Nursing 1701 East Front Street, Traverse City 49686 
Oakland Community College, School of Nursing 7350 Cooley Lake Road, Waterford 48327 
Schoolcraft College, School of Nursing 18600 Haggerty Road, Livonia 48152 



 
 

Southwestern Michigan College, School of Nursing 58900 Cherry Grove Road, Dowagiac 49047 
St. Clair County Community College, School of Nursing 323 Erie Street, Port Huron 48061 
Washtenaw Community College, School of Nursing 4800 E. Huron River Drive, Ann Arbor 48105 
Wayne County Community College, School of Nursing 8200 W. Outer Drive, Detroit, MI 48219 
West Shore Community College, School of Nursing 3000 N. Stiles Road, Scottville 49454 

 
PRACTICAL NURSING PROGRAMS 

COLLEGES GRANTING CERTIFICATES 
 

Alpena Community College, School of Nursing 655 Johnson Street, Alpena 49707 
Baker College - Auburn Hills, School of Nursing 1500 University Drive, Auburn Hills 48326 
Baker College – Jackson, School of Nursing 2800 Springport Road, Jackson, 49202 
Bay de Noc Community College, School of Nursing 2001 N. Lincoln Road, Escanaba 49829 
Davenport University – Midland, School of Nursing  3555 East Patrick Road, Midland 48642 
Davenport University – Warren, School of Nursing 27650 Dequindre Road, Warren 48092 
Delta College, School of Nursing 1961 Delta Road, University Center 48710 
Glen Oaks Community College, School of Nursing 62249 Shimmel Road, Centreville 49032 
Gogebic Community College, Ironwood School of Nursing E4946 Jackson Road, Ironwood 49938 
Gogebic Community College, Houghton School of Nursing 47420 Hwy M-26, Suite 107, Houghton 49931 
Grand Rapids Community College, School of Nursing 143 Bostwick Avenue, NE, Grand Rapids 49503 
Jackson Community College, School of Nursing 2111 Emmons Road, Jackson 49201 
Kalamazoo Valley Community College 6767 W. O Avenue, PO Box 4070 Kalamazoo, 49003 
Kellogg Community College, School of Nursing 450 North Avenue, Battle Creek 49017 
Kirtland Community College, School of Nursing 4800 W. 4 Mile Road Grayling, 49738 
Lake Superior State University, School of Nursing 650 Easterday Avenue, Sault Ste. Marie 49783 
Lansing Community College, School of Nursing 422 N. Washington Square, Lansing 48933   
Monroe County Community College, School of Nursing 1555 Raisinville Road, Monroe 48161 
Montcalm Community College, School of Nursing 2800 College Drive, Sidney 48885 
Muskegon Community College, School of Nursing 221 South Quarterline Road, Muskegon 49442 
Northern Michigan University, School of Nursing 1401 Presque Isle Avenue, Marquette 49855 
Northwestern Michigan College, School of Nursing 1701 East Front Street, Traverse City 49686 
Oakland Community College, School of Nursing 7350 Cooley Lake Road, Waterford 48327 
Oakland University, School of Nursing 2200 North Squirrel Road, Rochester 48309 
Schoolcraft College, School of Nursing 18600 Haggerty Road, Livonia 48152 
Southwestern Michigan College, School of Nursing 58900 Cherry Grove Road, Dowagiac 49047 
St. Clair County Community College, School of Nursing 323 Erie Street, Port Huron 48061 
West Shore Community College, School of Nursing 3000 N. Stiles Road, Scottville 49454 

 
TECHNICAL/VOCATIONAL SCHOOLS GRANTING CERTIFICATES 

 
Detroit Business Institute-Downriver, Practical Nurse Program 19100 Fort Street, Riverview, MI 48193 
Dorsey Schools- Madison Heights- Practical Nurse Program 31799 John R. Road, Madison Heights 48071 
Everest Institute – Grand Rapids, Practical Nurse Program 1750 Woodworth Street, NE, Grand Rapids 49505 
Everest Institute- Southfield, Practical Nurse Program 21107 Lahser Road, Southfield 48076 
Latoya’s Health Education, Practical Nurse Program 1000 Brockway, Saginaw 48933 

 
 
FOR FURTHER INFORMATION WRITE TO THE DIRECTOR OF THE PROGRAM IN WHICH YOU ARE INTERESTED, WELL IN ADVANCE 
OF INTENDED DATE OF ADMISSION. 


	REGISTERED NURSE PROGRAMS BACCALAUREATE DEGREE
	ASSOCIATE DEGREE
	PRACTICAL NURSING PROGRAMS
	COLLEGES GRANTING CERTIFICATES
	TECHNICAL/VOCATIONAL SCHOOLS GRANTING CERTIFICATES


